CERTIFICATE C GHMGROUP Specialists by Competence.

ISO 14001:2015

DEKRA Certification GmbH hereby certifies that the organization

GHM AcquiCo GmbH

Tenter Weg 2-8, 42897 Remscheid, Germany

for the scope of certification:

Development, production and sales of measuring, control and regulating components for industrial applications and repair, adjustment, production, sales and order entry

(sites see annex)

has established and maintains an environmental management system according to the above mentioned standard. The conformity was adduced with audit report no. A22091370.

Certificate registration no.: Validity of previous certificate: Certificate valid from: Certificate valid to: 170623080

2023-06-20 2026-06-19

Language translation

DEKRA

Dr. Rolf Krökel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2023-06-20



Annex to the Certificate no. 170623080

valid from 2023-06-20 to 2026-06-19

The following sites / organizations belong to the certificate above:

	Headquarters		Scope of certification
	GHM AcquiCo GmbH	Tenter Weg 2-8 42897 Remscheid Germany	See page 1
	at the following sites / at the organizations at the following sites		Scope of certification
1.	GHM AcquiCo GmbH	Hans-Sachs-Straße 26 93128 Regenstauf Germany	Development, production and sales of measuring, control and regulating components for industrial applications as well as repair and adjustment
2.	GHM AcquiCo GmbH	Kiebitzhörn 18 22885 Barsbüttel Germany	Development and production of measuring, control and regulating components for industrial applications
3.	GHM Messtechnik Delta OHM S.r.L a socio unico	Via Marconi 5 35030 Caselle di Selvazzano Italy	Development, production and sales of measuring and regulating components as well as repair and adjustment
4.	GHM Messtechnik Val.co S.r.L.	Via Rovereto 9/11 20014 Ilario di Nerviano (MI) Italy	Development, production and sales of measuring and regulating components as well as repair and adjustment

DEKRA

Dr. Rolf Krökel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2023-06-20

DEKRA Certification GmbH * Handwerkstraße 15 * D-70565 Stuttgart * www dekra de/audits